Mr. Christopher Heaton Adorn, LLC 1808 West Hively Avenue Elkhart, Indiana 46517

Re: 039-12127 First Administrative Permit Amendment to Part 70 039-7650-00324

Dear Mr. Heaton:

Adorn Incorporated was issued a permit on October 6, 1998 for a wood furniture manufacturing operation. A letter requesting only a company name change was received on April 3, 2000. Pursuant to the provisions of 2-7-11 the permit is hereby administratively amended as follows (strikeout indicates deleted language, and new language is bolded):

1. The company name on the title page of the Part 70 permit has been changed to read as:

Adorn, Inc. **LLC** 1808 West Hively Avenue Elkhart, Indiana 46517

2. The title page of the Part 70 permit has a third box added to identify this first administrative permit amendment. It appears as follows:

First Administrative Permit Amendment: 039-12127	Page Affected: 1
lssued by: Paul Dubenetzky, Branch Chief Office of Air Management	Issuance Date:

All other conditions of the permit shall remain unchanged and in effect. Please attach a copy of this amendment and the following revised permit page to the front of the original permit.

This decision is subject to the Indiana Administrative Orders and Procedures Act - IC 4-21.5-3-5. If you have any questions on this matter, please contact Melissa Groch at (800)451-6027, press 0 and ask for Melissa Groch or extension (3-8397), or dial (317)233-8397.

Sincerely,

Paul Dubenetzky, Chief Permits Branch Office of Air Management

Attachment

MMG

cc: File - Elkhart County U.S. EPA, Region V Elkhart County Health Department Northern Regional Office Air Compliance Section Inspector - Ray Schick Compliance Data Section - Karen Nowak Administrative and Development - Janet Mobley Technical Support and Modeling - Michele Boner

PART 70 OPERATING PERMIT OFFICE OF AIR MANAGEMENT

Adorn, LLC. 1808 West Hively Avenue Elkhart, Indiana 46517

(herein known as the Permittee) is hereby authorized to operate subject to the conditions contained herein, the source described in Section A (Source Summary) of this permit.

This permit is issued in accordance with 326 IAC 2 and 40 CFR Part 70 Appendix A and contains the conditions and provisions specified in 326 IAC 2-7 as required by 42 U.S.C. 7401, et. seq. (Clean Air Act as amended by the 1990 Clean Air Act Amendments), 40 CFR Part 70.6, IC 13-15 and IC 13-17.

1

Operation Permit No.: T039-7650-00324	
Issued by: Janet G. McCabe, Assistant Commissioner Office of Air Management	Issuance Date: October 6, 1998

First Significant Permit Modification: 039-11565	Pages Affected: 3, 5, 6, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33,34, 37
Issued by: Paul Dubenetzky, Branch Chief Office of Air Management	Issuance Date: February 7, 2000

First Administrative Permit Amendment: 039-12127	Page Affected: 1
lssued by: Paul Dubenetzky, Branch Chief Office of Air Management	Issuance Date: